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Appendix T — References
Below are listed a number of relevant web sites, though 
certainly not all that are available. Any omission is not 
intended as a pejorative rating, but merely a lack of space.
A wealth of information can be found on the internet. Whether you 
are searching for a manufacturer, State statutes or general 
information, you can find the latest information on-line.
Hyperlinks — Obviously no one can link directly to a paper page, 
but we’ve done the next best thing! We’ve added this Appendix to 
our web page www.FirearmFundamentals.net/More and you can 
download these references as a PDF with live links. When you 
click on any reference in the PDF it will take you right to the 
destination link (providing you’re active on the internet).
Note: All sites listed were tested and recently verified, but may 
change over time. 
(Internet addresses are typically preceded by http:// but it is 
assumed and need not be entered as part of the address.)

General Information
You can order additional copies of this book at our web site:
FirearmFundamentals —  www.FirearmFundamentals.net

Google: “Googling” any term can result in hundreds of 
associated links: Google — google.com

National Rifle Association of America 
Politics aside, The National Rifle Association (NRA) is 
considered the quintessential resource for valid firearms 
information. They also are a source for qualified training.
	 11250 Waples Mill Road
	 Fairfax, VA 22030
	 (800) 672-3888 
NRA — home.nra.org

Wikipedia: An excellent option if you are searching for specific, 
detailed, unbiased information.
Wikipedia — en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Main_Page

YouTube: You can find a plethora of videos, all the way from 
shooting watermelons to cleaning procedures.
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YouTube — www.YouTube.com

National Shooting Sports Foundation NSSF — www.nssf.org

Gun Facts and Free Fact Book — www.gunfacts.info

Ballistic and Gun Tests — www.theboxotruth.com

Ballistic Calculators
Hornady — www.hornady.com/ballistics-resource/ballistics-
calculator
Remington — www.remington.com/pages/news-and-resources/
ballistics.aspx
Winchester — www.winchester.com/learning-center/ballistics-
calculator/Pages/ballistics-calculator.aspx

Firearms Training
There are innumerable training facilities throughout our 
Country that provide qualified instruction. Courses can last 
from a single day to more than a week with an infinite variety of 
topics. Your best option is to search the internet for a facility 
near you instructing on the topics of your choice. Of course, 
always verify credentials. Here’s a few:
Concealed Carry — www.usacarry.com
Front Sight — www.frontsight.com
GunClasses — gunclasses.net
Gunsight Academy — www.gunsite.com
International Firearms — www.internationalfirearmsafety.com
NRA Course Search — www.nrainstructors.orgsearchcourse.
aspx
NRA Instruction Course Catalogue — www.nrainstructors.org/
CourseCatalog.aspx
Thunder Ranch — www.thunderranchinc.com

General Sporting Stores
Bass Pro — www.basspro.com
Brownells Parts and Accessories — www.brownells.com
Cabela’s — www.cabelas.com
Cheaper Than Dirt — www.cheaperthandirt.com
Coleman’s Military Surplus — www.colemans.com
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Dicks Sporting Goods — www.dickssportinggoods.com
Gander Mountain — www.gandermountain.com
Graf & Sons — www.grafs.com
Gunbroker.com — www.gunbroker.com
Gun Parts: Old/Obsolete — www.poppertsgunparts.com
Natchez Shooters Supplies — www.natchezss.com
Sportsmans Guide — www.sportsmansguide.com

Gun & Ammunition Manufacturers
Airguns: Pellet & BB — www.airgundepot.com
Beretta — www.berettausa.com
Bond Arms — bondarms.com 
CCI & Blaser — www.cci-ammunition.com
Charter Arms — www.charterfirearms.com
Colt — www.coltsmfg.com
CZ-USA — www.cz-usa.com
Glock — us.glock.com
Henry Arms — henryrepeating.com/henry-rifles.cfm
Heritage Firearms — www.heritagemfg.com
Hornady — www.hornady.com 
Kahr — www.kahr.com
Kel Tec — www.keltecfirearms.com
Kimber — www.kimberamerica.com
Mossberg — www.mossberg.com
North American Arms — www.northamericanarms.com
Remington — www.remington.com
Ruger — www.ruger.com/index.html
Sig Sauer — www.sigsauer.com
Smith & Wesson — www.smith-wesson.com
Springfield Armory — www.springfield-armory.com
Taurus — www.taurususa.com
Walther — www.waltherpistols.com
Weatherby — www.weatherby.com
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Winchester Ammo — www.winchester.com/Pages/Home.aspx
Winchester Guns — www.winchesterguns.com

Holsters
Falco Holsters — www.falcoholsters.com
Fobus Holsters — www.fobusholster.com
Galco Gunleather — www.usgalco.com
Gould & Goodrich — www.gouldusa.com
Holster Store — www.theholsterstore.net
Lonestar Holsters — www.lonestarholsters.com
Safariland Holsters — www.safariland.com
Triple K Holsters — www.triplek.com

Uncle Mikes — www.unclemikes.com

Indoor Ranges
Gander Mountain Academy — gandermtnacademy.
gandermountain.com
Deerfield (WI) Pistol & Archery Center — www.deerfieldpistol.
com

Laws
BATFE — atf.gov
DNR Hunter’s Manual — dnr.wi.gov/org/es/enforcement/docs/
huntmanual.pdf
FBI — www.fbi.gov
Gun Laws (General) — www.nraila.org/gunlaws
Gun Laws (General) — www.gunlaws.com/links
Gun Laws (General) — www.handgunlaw.us
Handgun Laws — www.handgunlaw.us
Legal Defense Network — www.armedcitizensnetwork.org
Wisconsin Gun Laws — wilawlibrary.gov/topics/firearms.php
Department of Natural Resources, Wisconsin — dnr.wi.gov

Maximum Point Blank Range (MPBR)
Calculator — www.shooterscalculator.com/point-blank-range.php
Table — www.chuckhawks.com/rifle_trajectory_table.htm
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Multi-Site Listings
Arms Vault — www.armsvault.com
Find Gun Sites — www.findgunsites.com

Firearms Sites — www.firearmsites.com

Gun Shop — www.gunshopinc.com/our_gun_links.htm

Gun Websites — www.gunwebsites.com
Guns & Ammo —www.gunsandammo.com

Reloading and Gunsmithing
Brownells — www.brownells.com
Dillon Precision Products — www.dillonprecision.com
Grizzly Industrial — www.grizzly.com
Midway USA — www.midwayusa.com
RCBS — www.rcbs.com
Sinclair International — www.sinclairintl.com

Targets
Targets — www.letargets.com
Targets — www.pistoleer.com/targets
Targets — www.targetbarn.com
Targets (Printable) — www.FirearmFundamentals.net
Targets (Printable) — www.mytargets.com

Targets (Printable) — www.reloadbench.com/pdf.html

Targets (Printable) — www.targetz.com

Where to Shoot
Places to Shoot — wheretoshoot.org/Find_Range/index.asp
Places to Shoot — www.nrahuntersrights.org/PlacestoShoot.
aspx
Places to Shoot — www.places2shoot.com/range_locator.php
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